adjustment affects all the primary statements (Balance Sheet, CIES, MIRS, Cashflow, EFA and various
disclosure notes. The tables below show how each part of the statements have been affected with the
balance prior to the adjustment, balance post adjustment and the value of the adjustment.

Effect on Balance Sheet 2017/18

Heading

Originally
Stated
2017/18

Restated
2017/18

Amount of
Restatement

 £'000 £'000 £'000

Property, Plant and Equipment

56,445

62,159

5,715

Net Assets

38,086

43,801

5,715

Unusable Financial Reserves

18,233

23,947

5,715

Total Reserves

38,086

43,801

5,715

Page 153

46

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Effect on Comprehensive Income and Expenditure statement 2017/18

Originally
Stated
2017/18

Restated
2017/18

Amount of
Restatement

Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Expenditure

Gross
Expenditure

 £'000 £'000 £'000
Commercial Directorate
Head of Community Engagement - 148 148
Head of Environmental Services 4,470  4,742 272
Head of Estates 2,245 2,481 236
Total Commercial Directorate 7,128 7,784 656
Total Cost of Services 59,788 60,444 656
Surplus (-)/ Deficit on Provision of
Services 61,169 61,825 656

Surplus (-)/ Deficit on revaluation of
Property, Plant & Equipment (7,564) (10,345) (2,780)
Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure (7,354) (10,135) (2,780)
Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure (8,328) (10,453) (2,125)

Effect on Movements in Reserves Statement 2017/18

Originally Stated

2017/18

Restated

2017/18
Amount of

Restatement

General

Fund
Unusable
Reserves

General
Fund

Unusable
Reserves

General
Fund

Unusable
Reserves

 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Surplus or (deficit) on the
provision of services (974)  (318)  656
Other Comprehensive
Income and Expenditure  (7,354)  (10,135)  (2,780)
Total Comprehensive
Income and Expenditure (974) (7,354) (318) (10,135) 656 (2,780)

Adjustments between
accounting basis and funding
basis under regulations 1,540 2,807 884 3,463 (656) 656
Net Increase/(Decrease)
before Transfers to
Earmarked Reserves 566 (4,547) 566 (6,672) -  (2,125)

Page 154

47

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Effect on Expenditure and Funding Analysis 2017/18

Adjustment between the funding
and accounting basis

Originally
Stated

2017/18
Restated

2017/18
Amount of

Restatement

 £'000 £'000 £'000

Commercial Directorate
Head of Community Engagement 16 (132) (148)
Head of Environmental Services (226) (498) (272)
Head of Estates (139) (375) (236)
Total Adjustments within Commercial
Directorate (349) (1,005) (656)

Effect on Cashflow Statement 2017/18

Originally
Stated

2017/18
Restated

2017/18
Amount of

Restatement

 £'000 £'000 £'000

Net surplus or (deficit) on the provision of
services 974 318 (656)

Adjustments to net surplus or deficit on
the provision of services for non-cash
movements 1,890 2,546 656

Adjustments between the accounting basis and funding basis under regulations

Originally
Stated

2017/18
Restated

2017/18
Amount of

Restatement

General Fund

 £'000 £'000 £'000

Reversal of entries included in the Surplus
or Deficit on the Provision of Services in
relation to capital expenditure 2,428 1,772 (656)

Page 155

48

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Property, Plant & Equipment

Originally Stated
2017/18

Restated
2017/18

Amount of
Restatement

Land &

Buildings
Land &

Buildings
Land &

Buildings

 £'000  £'000  £'000
Cost or Valuation
Revaluation
increases/(decreases)
recognised in the
Revaluation Reserve 5,664  6,151  487
As At 31 March 2018 52,507  53,321  4,076

Accumulated
Depreciation and
Impairment
Depreciation written
out to the Revaluation
Reserve 1,899  3,540  1,641
As At 31 March 2018 (1,560)  80  1,640

Net Book Value as at
31 March 2018 50,948  56,663  5,715

Unusable Reserves

Originally
Stated

2017/18
Restated

2017/18
Amount of

Restatement

 £'000 £'000 £'000
Revaluation Reserve 28,804 35,148 6,344
Capital Adjustment Account 40,351 39,722 (629)

Revaluation Reserve
Upward revaluation of assets 8,271 16,379 8,108

Downward revaluation of assets and
impairment losses not charged to the
Surplus/Deficit on the Provision of
Services (707) (6,060) (5,353)

Capital Adjustment Account
-  Charges for depreciation and
impairment of non-current assets (1,167) (1,824) (657)

Page 156

49

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Net Cashflow from operating activities

Originally

Stated 2017/18
Restated

2017/18
Amount of

Restatement

 £'000 £'000 £'000

Impairment and downward valuations 1,216

1,872

656

Page 157

50

 NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

8. Notes to the Expenditure and funding analysis

The Expenditure and Funding Analysis provides financial information on each of the Council’s reporting segments. However, adjustments are made to the reported
position to comply with statutory accounting requirements. A reconciliation of the adjustments made is provided below.

This table is continued on the next page

2017/18
(*restated)  2018/19

 Total
Adjustments

 Adjustments
for Capital
Purposes

 Net Change for
the Pensions
Adjustments

 Other
Differences

 Total
Adjustments

£'000   £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

  Operations Directorate
656 Head of Neighbourhood Support 1,754 (166) - 1,588

(331) Head of Planning 1,732 (221) - 1,511
(88) Head of Customer Services - (74) - (74)
176 Head of Coastal Partnership - - - -
(68) Head of Housing - (63) 369 306

- Head of Regeneration (South) - - - -

345 Total Operations Directorate 3,486 (524) 369 3,331

  Strategy & Governance Directorate
(275) Head of Finance & Property - (1,279) - (1,279)

(78) Head of Organisational Development - (40) - (40)
(664) Head of Communications - (25) - (25)

(40) Head of Legal - (42) - (42)
(337) Head of Programmes Redesign & Quality (21) (138) - (159)

(40) Executive and 5c's (96) (115) - (211)

(1,434) Total Strategy & Governance Directorate (117) (1,639) -  (1,756)

P
age 158

51

 NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

*See note 7 for Prior Period Adjustments

2017/18
(*restated)  2018/19

 Total
Adjustments

 Adjustments

for Capital
Purposes

 Net Change for
the Pensions
Adjustments

 Other
Differences

 Total
Adjustments

  Commercial Directorate
16 Head of Commercial Development - (27) - (27)

(148) Head of Community Engagement - (46) - (46)
(498) Head of Environmental Services (369) - - (369)

(51) Head of Development 144 (56) - 88

(375)
Head of Estates (Building Maintenance and
Facilities) - (21) - (21)

(1,056) Total Commercial Directorate (225) (150) -  (375)

(2,145) Total Service Manager Spend 3,144 (2,313) 369 1,200

3,029 Other Operating Income & Expenditure 4,000 (486) (121) 3,392

884 Total net expenditure 7,144 (2,799) 248 4,592

P
age 159

52

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Adjustments for Capital Purposes

 For Services this column adds in depreciation, impairment and revaluations gains and losses.
 Other operating expenditure – adjusts for capital disposals with a transfer of income on disposal of

assets and the amounts written off for those assets.
 Financing and investment income and expenditure – the statutory charges for capital financing i.e.

Minimum Revenue Provision and other revenue contributions are deducted from other income and
expenditure as these are not chargeable under generally accepted accounting practices.